

2nd & Final Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

10

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Tinkon to Sukhahiya.					
Agency - M/s RN Construction					
Agg. No - 11/MSD/2024-25					
Date of work start - 27.08.2024					
Date of completion - 26.08.2025					
Actual Date of completion - 03.12.24					
<u>work Done</u>					

① Const of ~~road~~ concrete

Pavement (m³)

1x	5.00x	$\frac{3.60+2.80}{2}$	x 0.125 =	1.953
1x	10.00x	$\frac{3.60+2.80}{2}$	x 0.125 =	4.00
1x	15.00x	$\frac{2.80+3.80}{2}$	x 0.125 =	6.188
1x	15.00x	$\frac{3.80+3.25}{2}$	x 0.125 =	6.609
1x	15.00x	$\frac{3.45+3.75}{2}$	x 0.125 =	6.563
1x	15.00x	$\frac{3.75+3.30}{2}$	x 0.125 =	6.609
1x	7.00x	$\frac{3.30+3.60}{2}$	x 0.125 =	3.019
1x	7.00x	$\frac{0+5.00}{2}$	x 0.125 =	2.188
21.11.24				317.812 m³
21.11.24				37.129 m ³
A.E.				

② Const. of subgrade & earthen

Shoulder

2x3x	30.00x	0.300x	0.300 =	16.200
2x3x	30.00x	0.600x	0.300 =	32.40

Continuation c/o - 48.60 m³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material statement</u>					
① Earth - 1474.200 m ³					48675.00
② Coarse sand - 19.168 m ³					8000.00
③ stone chips - 33.416 m ³					5100.00
④ Brick - 2880 Nos					150
 512.24 J.E.					

<u>S. Fee</u>					
① Earth - 1474.20 X 35.23 =					51966.00
② Coarse sand - 19.168 X 52.80 =					11075.00
③ 20mm agg. - 20.05 X 120.80 =					24216.00
④ 10mm agg. - 13.366 X 55.16 =					7955.00
⑤ Brick - 2880 X 5.37 =					15466.00
					<u>110678.00</u>
					@ 0.10% = 11068.00

At this Bill Limit = Rs 10943.00
 Previous Bill = Rs 45590.00
Rs 56533.00

512.24
S.E.

Continuation

Abstract of cost

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

14

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/170 Clearing & grubbing road land					
0.50 Ha Vide TMB P - (6)					
@ Rs 76926.08/Ha = Rs					38463.00
2/171 Const. of subgrade & earth shoulder (for 10m lead)					
884.52 m ³ Vide TMB P - (11)					
@ Rs 180.91/m ³ = Rs					160619.00
3/172 Const. of subgrade & earth shoulder					
589.28 m ³ Vide TMB P - (11)					
@ Rs 256.09/m ³ = Rs					151011.00
4/173 P/V & applying tack coat with B.E. (RS-1)					
6930.70 m ² Vide TMB P - (6)					
@ Rs 19.78/m ² = Rs					137089.00
5/174 P/V & laying semi dense Bituminous concrete (SDBC)					
173.268 m ³ Vide TMB P - (6)					
@ Rs 15540.64/m ³ = Rs					2692696.00
6/175 Const. of dry lean cement concrete (DLCC)					
9.419 m ³ Vide TMB P - (6)					
@ Rs 9278.66/m ³ = Rs					87396.00

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/R B	7464262.00
Add CST @ 18% =				Rs	1343567.00
Add Labour cess @ 1% =				Rs	74643.00
Add S.F.C. (previous bill) =				Rs	43530.00
Add S.F.C. (this bill) =				Rs	10943.00
				Rs	8893415.00
less below @ 0.27% =				Rs	24036.00
				8914869	8869403.00
less previous bill payment =				Rs	7655187.00
				1259682	1214216.00
					1259806.00
	05.12.24		5.12.24		
	J.R.		A.F.		
	Cap. Engineer		Station		
					1259682.00

Memo of Payment

S.V. S.D. —	62984.00
24. J.T. —	25194.00
1.1. C.W.T. —	12597.00
1.2. S.W.T. —	12597.00
Royalty —	56925.00
S.F.C. —	10943.00
W. Lev. —	12597.00
Cheque —	1065845.00
Grand	1259682.00

passed for Rs 1259682.00 Twelve
lac fifty nine thousand six hundred
eighty two only.

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division

Raxaul

10-12-24

Continuation